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Allemagne 
 
B. M. W. 

A 5654 BMW 330d – 2926.1 X1.5 = 4'389.1cc 01.01.2003 2014 
A 5658 BMW 320 E46/4FL – 2'174.2cc 01.04.2003 2014 
A  5696  BMW E90 320si – 1'997.4cc  01.04.2006  2016 
A  5698  BMW E87 120d – 1'995 x 1.5 = 2'992.5cc  01.04.2006  2016 
A  5734  BMW MINI COUNTRYMAN COOPER S (ALL 4) – 1'598.2 X 1.7 =2'716.9  01.01.2011  2018 
N 5654 BMW 330d – 2926.1 X1.5 = 4'389.1cc 01.01.2003 2014 
N 5658 BMW 320 E46/4FL – 2'174.2cc 01.04.2003 2014 
N  5698  BMW E87 120d – 1'995 x 1.5 = 2'992.5cc  01.04.2006  2016 
 

 
Adam Opel AG 

A 5638 OPEL CORSA 1.8 16 V – 1'795.6cc 01.01.2002 2014 
A  5699  OPEL ASTRA H GTC – 1'909.6 x 1.5 = 2'864.4cc  01.04.2006  2017 
A  5700  OPEL ASTRA H GTC‐OPC / VXR – 1'998.2 x 1.7 = 3'397cc  01.04.2006  2017 
A 5720 OPEL CORSA D OPC / VXR - 1'597.9 x 1.7 = 2'716.4cc 01.09.2008 2015 
N  5699  OPEL ASTRA H GTC – 1'909.6 x 1.5 = 2'864.4cc  01.04.2006  2017 
N  5700  OPEL ASTRA H GTC‐OPC / VXR – 1'998.2 x 1.7 = 3'397cc  01.04.2006  2017 
N 5720 OPEL CORSA D OPC / VXR - 1'597.9 x 1.7 = 2'716.4cc 01.09.2008 2015 

 
Volkswagen 

A 5653 POLO 1.4 (MK4) – 1'389.9cc 01.01.2003 2012 
N 5653 POLO 1.4 (MK4) – 1'389.9cc 01.01.2003 2012 

 
 

Chine 
 
Shangai Volkswagen 

A 5669 POLO 1.6 – 1'595cc 01.01.2004 2011 
A 5669 POLO 1.6 – 1'595cc 01.01.2004 2011 
 

 
Espagne 

 
Seat 

A 5586 CORDOBA – 1'595.4cc 01.04.1998 2011 
A 5640 LEON 1.9 TDI (110 KW) – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.01.2002 2011 
A 5643 IBIZA 1.9 TDI (96 KW) – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.04.2002 2015 
A 5657 TOLEDO 1.8 20V – 1'780cc 01.04.2003 2011 
A 5664 LEON CUPRA R – 1'780.8 x 1.7 = 3'027.4cc 01.08.2003 2011 
A  5675  ALTEA 2.0 FSI – 1'984.3cc  01.08.2004  2016 
A 5683 IBIZA CUPRA D – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.07.2005 2015 
A  5687  LEON 2.0 TFSI – 1'984.3 x 1.7 = 3'373.3cc  01.08.2005  2016 
A  5711  LEON 2.0 TDI 125 KW – 1'968.5 x 1.5 = 2'952.7cc  01.07.2007  2018 
N 5586 CORDOBA – 1595.4cc 01.04.1998 2011 
N 5640 LEON 1.9 TDI (110 KW) – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.01.2002 2011 
N 5643 IBIZA 1.9 TDI (96 KW) – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.04.2002 2015 
N 5657 TOLEDO 1.8 20V – 1'780cc 01.04.2003 2011 
N 5664 LEON CUPRA R – 1'780.8 x 1.7 = 3'027.4cc 01.08.2003 2011 
N  5675  ALTEA 2.0 FSI – 1'984.3cc  01.08.2004  2016 
N 5683 IBIZA CUPRA D – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.07.2005 2015 
N  5687  LEON 2.0 TFSI – 1'984.3 x 1.7 = 3'373.3cc  01.08.2005  2016 
N  5711  LEON 2.0 TDI 125 KW – 1'968.5 x 1.5 = 2'952.7cc  01.07.2007  2018 
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France 
Citroën 

A 5564  SAXO VTS – 1'590cc 01.03.1997 2012 
A 5626 XSARA 2 VTS 2,0 L 16V – 1'999.16cc 01.03.2001 2011 
A 5702 C4 VTS 2.0i 16V – 1'999.52cc 01.12.2006 2015 
N 5564  SAXO VTS – 1'590cc 01.03.1997 2012 
N 5626 XSARA 2 VTS 2,0 L 16V – 1'999.16cc 01.03.2001 2011 

 
Peugeot 

A 5627 206 XS – 1'587.46cc 01.03.2001 2013 
A 5665 307cc TYPE 3BRFKC – 1'997.43cc 01.01.2004 2013 
A 5666 307 XSI – 1'997.42cc 01.01.2004 2013 
A 5667 206 RC / GTI 180 – 1'997.43cc 01.01.2004 2013 
A 5682 407 2.2e – 2'230.6cc 01.05.2005 2013 
A  5705  207 SPORT – 1'587.46cc  01.01.2007  2016 
A  5724  207 RC – 1'598.16 x 1.7 = 2'716.87cc  01.03.2009  2016 
N 5666 307 XSI – 1'997.42cc 01.01.2004 2013 
N 5667 206 RC / GTI 180 – 1'997.43cc 01.01.2004 2013 
N 5682 407 2.2e – 2'230.6cc 01.05.2005 2013 

 
Renault 

A 5616 CLIO RENAULT SPORT 2.0 16v (CBOM) – 1'998cc 01.05.2000 2011 
A 5636 CLIO 1.6 - 16V TYPE CB1D0 – 1'597.5cc 01.12.2001 2011 
A 5637 CLIO SPORT 2.0 TYPE CB1N – 1'998.4cc 01.12.2001 2011 
A 5659 CLIO RS 2.0 (CB1N) RAGNOTTI – 1'998.4cc 01.04.2003 2012 
A  5692  LOGAN 1.6 – 1'598.4cc  01.01.2006  2018 
A  5693  LOGAN 1.4 – 1'390cc  01.01.2006  2018 
A  5735  MEGANE RS – 1'998.2 x 1.7 = 3'396.9cc  01.03.2011  2018 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
N 5616 CLIO RENAULT SPORT 2.0 16v (CBOM) – 1'998cc 01.05.2000 2011 
N 5636 CLIO 1.6 - 16V TYPE CB1D0 – 1'597.5cc 01.12.2001 2011 
N 5637 CLIO SPORT 2.0 TYPE CB1N – 1'998.4cc 01.12.2001 2011 
N 5659 CLIO RS 2.0 (CB1N) RAGNOTTI – 1'998.4cc 01.04.2003 2012 
N  5692  LOGAN 1.6 – 1'598.4cc  01.01.2006  2018 
N  5693  LOGAN 1.4 – 1'390cc  01.01.2006  2018 
N  5735  MEGANE RS – 1'998.2 x 1.7 = 3'396.9cc  01.03.2011  2018 

 
 

Grande Bretagne 
Ford 

A 5567 KA – 1'298cc 01.03.1997 2011 
A 5596 FOCUS – 1'990.4cc 01.01.1999 2011 
A 5662 FIESTA (B257) - 1'596cc 01.07.2003 2014 
A 5680 FOCUS (C307) – 1'998.8cc 01.05.2005 2014 
A 5681 FIESTA ST – 1'998.8cc 01.05.2005 2015 
A 5689 FOCUS C-MAX – 1'798.5cc 01.11.2005 2014 
A 5690 FOCUS ST – 2'521 x 1.7 = 4'521.7cc 01.11.2005 2014 
N 5567 KA – 1'298cc 01.03.1997 2011 
N 5596 FOCUS – 1'990.4cc 01.01.1999 2011 
N 5662 FIESTA (B257) - 1'596cc 01.07.2003 2014 
N 5680 FOCUS (C307) – 1'998.8cc 01.05.2005 2014 
N 5681 FIESTA ST – 1'998.8cc 01.05.2005 2015 

 

Toyota Motor Manufacturing (UK) 
A  5728  AURIS 1.6 – 1'598.13cc  01.08.2009  2016 
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(HUN) Hongrie / Hungary 

Magyar Suzuki Corporation 
A 5686 IGNIS – 1'490.9cc 01.07.2005 2014 
N 5686 IGNIS – 1'490.9cc 01.09.2005 2014 

 
 

Italie 
Alfa Romeo 

A 5625 147 T.SPARK 2.0 16V – 1'969.47cc 01.03.2001 2015 
N 5625 147 T.SPARK 2.0 16V – 1'969,47cc 01.03.2001 2015 

 
Fiat 

A 5609 PUNTO HGT 1.8 16v – 1'746.96cc 01.11.1999 2012 
A 5641 STILO 1.8 16V – 1'746.96cc 01.02.2002 2012 
A  5678  PANDA 1.2 8V – 1'241.86cc  01.03.2005  2016 
A  5691  PUNTO 1.2 8V My05 – 1'241.86cc  01.12.2005  2017 
A 5708 PUNTO 1.9 8v MJT SPORT – 1'909.6 x 1.5 = 2'864.4cc 01.03.2007 2015 
A  5709  PANDA 1.4 16V 100HP – 1'368cc  01.03.2007  2016 
A  5730  500 ABARTH – 1'368 x 1.7 = 2'325.6cc  01.12.2009  2018 
N 5609 PUNTO HGT 1.8 16v – 1'746.96cc 01.11.1999 2012 
N 5641 STILO 1.8 16V – 1'746.96cc 01.02.2002 2012 
N  5709  PANDA 1.4 16V 100HP – 1'368cc  01.03.2007  2016 
N  5730  500 ABARTH – 1'368 x 1.7 = 2'325.6cc  01.12.2009  2018 

 
 

Japon 
Daihatsu 

A 5661 SIRION/STORIA (M101S) – 1'298cc 01.07.2003 2011 
A 5685 SIRION / BOON (M301S) – 1'298.00cc 01.07.2005 2014 
N 5661 SIRION/STORIA (M101S) – 1'298cc 01.07.2003 2011 
N 5685 SIRION / BOON (M301S) – 1'298.00cc 01.07.2005 2014 

 
Fuji 

A 5614 SUB. PLEO SEDAN-RA – 658 x 1.7 = 1'118.5cc 01.04.2000 2013 
A 5652 SUB.IMPREZA WRX (E), GDA – 1'994.3 x 1.7 = 3'390.3cc 01.01.2003 2015 
A 5656 SUB.IMPREZA WRX Sti (2002) – 1'994.3 x 1.7 = 3'390.3cc 01.03.2003 2015 
A 5671 SUB. IMPREZA RS (A), GDE – 2'457.2cc 01.04.2004 2012 
A 5676 SUB. IMPREZA WRX STi (2004) – 1'994.3 x 1.7 = 3'390.3cc 01.11.2004 2015 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
A  5695  SUB. IMPREZA WRX STi (2005) – 1'997.8 x 1.7 = 3'396.3cc  01.01.2006  2016 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
A  5713  SUB. IMPREZA 20S (2007), GH7 ‐ 1'997.8cc  01.01.2007  2017 
A  5714  SUB. IMPREZA WRX STI (2007), GRB ‐ 3'396.3cc  01.01.2008  2018 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
A  5732  SUB. IMPREZA WRX STI Spec C (2009), GRB ‐ 3'396.3cc  01.04.2010  2018 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
N 5614 SUB. PLEO SEDAN-RA – 658 x 1.7 = 1'118.5cc 01.04.2000 2013 
N 5652 SUB.IMPREZA WRX (E), GDA – 1'994.3 X 1.7 = 3'390.3cc 01.04.2003 2015 
N 5656 SUB.IMPREZA WRX Sti (2002) – 1'994.3 x 1.7 = 3'390.3cc 01.03.2003 2015 
N 5676 SUB. IMPREZA WRX STi (2004) – 1'994.3 x 1.7 = 3'390.3cc 01.11.2004 2015 
N 5671 SUB. IMPREZA RS (A), GDE – 2'457.2cc 01.04.2004 2012 
N  5695  SUB. IMPREZA WRX STi (2005) – 1'997.8 x 1.7 = 3'396.3cc  01.01.2006  2016 
N  5714  SUB. IMPREZA WRX STI (2007), GRB ‐ 3'396.3cc  01.01.2008  2018 
N  5732  SUB. IMPREZA WRX STI Spec C (2009), GRB ‐ 3'396.3cc  01.04.2010  2018 
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Honda 

A 5646 CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) – 1'998.2cc 01.04.2002 2014 
A 5697 ACCORD EURO R (CL 7) – 1'998.2cc 01.04.2006 2014 
A  5710  CIVIC TYPE R (FN 2) – 1'998.2cc  01.04.2007  2017 
N 5646 CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) - 1'998.2cc 01.04.2002 2014 
N  5710  CIVIC TYPE R (FN 2) – 1'998.2cc  01.04.2007  2017 

 
Mitsubishi 

A 5632 LANCER (CS2A) – 1'468.4cc 01.07.2001 2011 
A 5660 LANCER EVO VIII (CT9A) – 1'997.4 x 1.7 = 3'395.6cc 01.04.2003 2012 
A 5673 LANCER EVO VIII MR (CT9A) – 1'998.8 x 1.7 = 3'398cc 01.04.2004 2011 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
A  5688  LANCER EVO IX (CT9A) – 2'002 x 1.7 = 3'403.4cc  01.09.2005  2016 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
N 5660 LANCER EVO VIII (CT9A) – 1'997.4 x 1.7 = 3'395.6cc 01.04.2003 2012 
N 5673 LANCER EVO VIII MR (CT9A) – 1'998.8 x 1.7 = 3'398cc 01.04.2004 2011 
N  5688  LANCER EVO IX (CT9A) – 2'002 x 1.7 = 3'403.4cc  01.09.2005  2016 

 
Suzuki 

A 5628 IGNIS (FH) – 1'328.4cc 01.04.2001 2011 
A 5668 IGNIS (MH) – 1'328.4cc 01.01.2004 2015 
A 5674 IGNIS SPORT – 1'490.9cc 01.07.2004 2015 
A 5712 SX4 LX (RW) - 1'995cc 01.10.2007 2014 
A  5684  2005 SWIFT (RS) – 1'328.4cc  01.07.2005  2016 
A  5703  SWIFT SPORT (RS) – 1'586.4cc  01.01.2007  2016 
N  5703  SWIFT SPORT (RS) – 1'586.4cc  01.01.2007  2016 
N 5628 IGNIS (FH) – 1'328.4cc 01.04.2001 2011 
N 5668 IGNIS (MH) – 1'328.4cc 01.01.2004 2015 
N 5674 IGNIS SPORT – 1'490.9cc 01.07.2004 2015 

 
Toyota 

A 5619  TOYOTA YARIS 3DOOR (NCP10) – 1'299cc 01.08.2000 2012 
N 5619  TOYOTA YARIS 3DOOR (NCP10) – 1'299cc 01.08.2000 2012 

 
 

Malaisie 
Proton 

A 5715 WAJA 1.8 – 1'784cc 01.01.2008 2015 
A 5719 SATRIA NEO – 1'596.84cc 01.08.2008 2015 
N 5719 SATRIA NEO – 1'596.84cc 01.08.2008 2015 

 
 

République Tchèque 
Skoda 

A 5528 FELICIA – 1'289.4cc 01.12.1994 2012 
A 5551 FELICIA 1.6 – 1'598cc 01.03.1996 2012 
A 5606 OCTAVIA 1.9 TDI – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.07.1999 2012 
A 5633 FABIA 1.4 – 1'397.2cc 01.09.2001 2014 
A 5634 FABIA 1.9 TDI – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.10.2001 2014 
A 5635 FABIA 1.4 16V – 1'389.9cc 01.10.2001 2014 
A 5663 FABIA RS – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3 01.07.2003 2012 
A 5670 OCTAVIA 1.8 20V 4x4 TURBO – 1'781 x 1.7 = 3'027.7cc 01.03.2004 2011 
But Homologation Valid Only in Group N 
A 5722 OCTAVIA 2.0 FSI 110 kW – 1'984.3cc 01.11.2008 2015 
But Homologation Valid Only for Engine 
N 5528  FELICIA – 1'289.4cc 01.12.1994 2012 
N 5551  FELICIA 1.6 – 1'598cc 01.03.1996 2012 
N 5606  OCTAVIA 1.9 TDI – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.07.1999 2012 
N 5633 FABIA 1.4 – 1'397.2cc 01.10.2001 2014 
N 5634 FABIA 1.9 TDI – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3cc 01.10.2001 2014 
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N 5635 FABIA 1.4 16V – 1'389.9cc 01.10.2001 2014 
N 5663  FABIA RS – 1'896.2 x 1.5 = 2'844.3 01.01.2004 2012 
N 5670 OCTAVIA 1.8 20V 4x4 TURBO – 1'781 x 1.7 = 3'027.7cc 01.03.2004 2011 

 
 

Russie 
Vaz 

A 5587  LADA 110-2,0 (VAZ-21106) – 1'998.2cc 01.05.1998 2012 
A  5717  LADA 119 (Vaz 11194) – 1'390cc  01.03.2008  2017 
A  5723  LADA 11196 – 1'597cc  01.01.2009  2017 
A  5727  LADA PRIORA (VAZ‐2170) – 1'597cc  01.06.2009  2016 
N 5587  LADA 110-2,0 (VAZ-21106) – 1'998.2cc 01.03.1999 2012 
N  5717  LADA 119 (Vaz 11194) – 1'390cc  01.03.2008  2017 
N  5723  LADA 11196 – 1'597cc  01.01.2009  2017 
 

 
 

Suède 
 
Saab 

A 5677  SAAB 9-3 AERO SPORT SEDAN – 1'998.2 x 1.7 = 3'396.9cc 01.01.2005 2012 
 
Volvo 

A 5694 S40 2,4 – 2'434.8cc 01.01.2006 2013 
N 5694 S40 2,4 – 2'434.8cc 01.01.2006 2013 

 
 

(USA) Etats Unis / United States 

Chevrolet 
A 5679 OPTRA / LACETTI – 1'998cc 01.04.2005 2014 
N 5679 OPTRA / LACETTI – 1'998cc 01.04.2005 2014 

 

(ZA) Afrique du Sud / South Africa 

Toyota South Africa 
A 5701 RUN X RSi – 1'795.5cc 01.12.2006 2014 

Volkswagen South Africa 
A 5706 GOLF (MK 5) 2.0 FSI – 1'984.3cc 01.02.2007 2014 
A 5707 POLO (MK 4) 1.4 – 1'389.9cc 01.02.2007 2014 

 


